




























ATTACHMENT 1.1 


 


“Notice of Intent to Participate” Contact List 


 


 


Gerard K. Frech 


CohnReznick Advisory Group 


Tel: 732-635-3131 


Fax: 732-549-7016 


Gerard.Frech@cohnreznick.com 
 


Margaret Gesualdi 


Control Solutions International, Inc. 


641 Lexington Avenue 


Suite 1526 


New York, NY 10036 United States 


Toll Free: +1 (888) 902-8348 x8103 


mgesualdi@controlsolutions.com 


www.controlsolutions.com 


 


Jeffrey M. Buchakjian, CPA, CFF    


EisnerAmper LLP 


Accountants & Advisors 


Two Logan Square, Suite 1101, 100 North 18
th
 


Street, Philadelphia, PA  19103 


Office: 215.881.8875   |   Cell: 610.304.0076  |    


Fax:  215.881.8228 


jeffrey.buchakjian@eisneramper.com 


 


Jack Gelsinon 


Experis Finance 
4 Gatehall Drive 


Parsippany, NJ 07054 


www.experis.com 


jack.gelsinon@experis.com 


 


Brendan Lee 


Heffler, Radetich & Saitta LLP 
1515 Market Street, Suite 1700 


Philadelphia, PA 19102 


Direct:  267.765.7435 


Fax:      215.665.0613 


www.heffler.com 


blee@heffler.com 


 


Mary Catherine Mullen  


Honkamp Krueger & Co., P.C.  
888-556-0123 x1380  


mmullen@honkamp.com  


rhauber@honkamp.com 


mgardner@honkamp.com 


www.honkamp.com 


 


Stephen Andrews 


KPMG LLP  
1601 Market Street  


Philadelphia, PA 19103 


267.256.3156 (Office) 609.954.8685 (Mobile) 


267.430.7256 (Fax)  


stephenandrews@KPMG.com 


mewatson@kpmg.com 


 


Richard T. Charles, CPA 


McEnerney, Brady & Co. 


293 Eisenhower Parkway – Suite 270 


Livingston, NJ   


973-535-2880 


973-535-5893 


rcharles@mbccpa.com 


 


Samuel A. Monastra, CPA 


McGladrey LLP 


751 Arbor Way Blue Bell, PA 19422 


P 215.648.3065    


F 215.641.8680   


C 610-348-8919   


sam.monastra@mcgladrey.com     


Robert.Rooney@mcgladrey.com 


www.mcgladrey.com 


Derek Hennessey 


R. W. Block Consulting, Inc. 


Cell: (617) 794-1528 


derek.hennessey@rwblockconsulting.com 


roy.block@rwblockconsulting.com 
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Karen Sullivan 


Rothe-Santini and Company, LLC 


100 Overlook Center, 2nd Floor  


Princeton, NJ 08540 


(800) 316 6575  


www.RotheSantini.com 


ksullivan@rothesantini.com 


 


William D. Adams, Jr. CPA, CIA 


SC&H Group, Inc. 


910 Ridgebrook Road 


Sparks, MD 21152 


www.scandh.com 


wadams@scandh.com 


 


Catherine Syslo, CPA 


Smolin, Lupin & Co., P.A 


Certified Public Accountants and Consultants 


331 Newman Springs Road  


Red Bank, NJ 07701 


P: 732-933-9300 ext. 2326 • F: 732/933-0888 


csyslo@smolin.com 


www.smolin.com 


Darryl S. Neier, MS, CFE 


Sobel & Co., LLC  
293 Eisenhower Parkway, Suite 290  


Livingston, NJ 07039-1711  


Telephone: 973-994-9494 Ext. 184  


201-841-1776 (Cell Phone) 


Fax:  973-994-1571  


darryln@sobel-cpa.com 


 


Sherri Kyle-Jones 


Talson Solutions, LLC 


306 Market Street, Fourth Floor 


Philadelphia, PA 19106 


(215) 592-9634 x106 


www.talsonsolutions.com  


skylejones@talsonsolutions.com 


 


Gregory D. Turlington Jr., CPA 


JT Goldstein, LLC 


1800 JFK Blvd, Suite 300 


Philadelphia, PA  19103 


O:215-525-3593 ext. 104 


F:215-525-3593 


gturlington@jtgoldstein.com 
jgoldstein@jtgoldstein.com 


 


Denise Cicchella 


Auspicium 


 2-07 Berdan Avenue 


Fair Lawn, NJ 07410  


(877) 550-6802 (Phone/Fax) 


(201) 835-4069 (Cell) 


denise.cicchella@auspiciumco.com 


www.auspicium.com 


 


 


John Romano, CPA, CFE  


ParenteBeard LLC   


One Liberty Place  


1650 Market Street, Suite 4500  


Philadelphia, PA 19103   


T: 215.972.2277 


C: 610.585.0450  


John.Romano@ParenteBeard.com  
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Attachment 1.2 -  Requested Data Concerning Change Orders


Count School Name School Type District Contract No. Awardee Package No. Award ($)


No. of 


Change 


Orders 


Net Change 


Order ($)


Revised 


Contract 


Value Amount Paid


1 A. Chester Redshaw ES Pre-K Thru 5 New Brunswick ET-0056-B01 Hall Construction Co., Inc. 1 34,872,000        2 22,319        34,894,319    25,643,973   


2 Joseph C. Caruso ES ES Keansburg ET-0061-B01 Hall Construction Co., Inc. 1 34,333,000        -             -               34,333,000    1,152,244     


3 Elementary School No. 3 Pre-K Thru 5 Jersey City JE-0021-B01 Dobco, Inc. 1 33,487,500        -             -               33,487,500    1,997,166     


4 Oliver Street Pre-K Thru 8 Newark NE-0013-B01 Epic Mgmt., Inc. 3 40,895,000        -             -               40,895,000    2,560,679     


5 Elliot Street Pre-K Thru 8 Newark NE-0067-B02 Hall Construction Co., Inc. 3 37,937,000        -             -               37,937,000    5,941,987     


6 Henry Street ES Pre-K Thru 5 Passaic NT-0019-B01 Dobco, Inc. 2 28,900,000        -             -               28,900,000    6,750,667     


7 PS 16 Pre-K Thru 8 Paterson PA-0024-B01 Hall Construction Co., Inc. 3 34,944,000        -             -               34,944,000    1,274,053     


8 Buckshutem Road ES K-8 Bridgeton ST-0044-B01 Ernest Bock & Sons, Inc. 2 16,409,108        -             -               16,409,108    759,393         


9 Quarter Mile Lane ES K-8 Bridgeton ST-0044-B01 Ernest Bock & Sons, Inc. 2 29,204,662        -             -               29,204,662    1,083,022     


Totals 290,982,270      2 22,319        291,004,589  47,163,184   





